2024 PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
HANDICAP & HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE CABINETS
Thank you for considering Kountry Wood Products for your cabinetry needs.
For 25 years, Kountry Wood has been manufacturing stock kitchen and bathroom cabinetry
in Nappanee, Indiana - The Heartland of America. We are a family-owned business that values
the heritage of our country.
Our business was founded on the basic philosophy of building a quality product, selling it at a
reasonable price and providing excellent customer service.

• Soft close hinge and drawer upgrade available, see
page 4
• For additional cabinet options, see page 4
Notes:
Blind Cabinets
Handicap Blind Corner Base Cabinets
1 Door
Specify Right or  Left  Bl ind (Right Bl ind shown)
• One door
• One drawer
• One fixed shelf (Handicap Accessible ONLY)
• Specify L or R blind
• Please reference drawings below for (A), (B), (C), (D) cabinet measurements
Door Hardware Clearance F/O Door Hardware Clearance S/O
MODEL NUMBER ITEM NUMBER CAB. WIDTH (A) MIN. S/0 (B) MAX. (C) MIN. F/0 (D) Min. Pull Max. Pull Min. Pull Max. Pull
HBCC36-39 BCC3624HH 27 37 39 38
1 1⁄16 2 1⁄16 13⁄16 2 13⁄16
HBCC39-42 BCC3924HH 30 39 42 40
HBCC42-45 BCC4224HH 36 42 45 43
HBCC45-48 BCC4524HH 42 45 48 46
HBCC48-51 BCC4824HH 48 48 51 49
Illustration
NOTE:
Dimensions in
illustrations do not